80
W
R
A
P
A
R
O

of snap lock. Splice is complete.
Installation Instructions
Silicone gel is a high
dielectric strength
insulation that completely
encapsulates the
connection. The result
is an excellent water
seal. PowerGel sealant
is specially formulated
for high temperature
environments.
Nominal voltage  Cross  Application Ordering  Dimensions Joint
U0/U (kV) section (mm2)  Range (mm) description Max. connector (mm) L x D (mm)
    L  D
   2.5 –   95   4 – 18 GELWRAP-18/4-100 (B6)   25 25 100 x 25
0.6   2.5 –   95   4 – 18 GELWRAP-18/4-150 (B6)   75 25 150 x 25
   2.5 –   95   4 – 18 GELWRAP-18/4-200 (B6) 125 25 200 x 25
   2.5 –   95   4 – 18 GELWRAP-18/4-250 (B6) 175 25 250 x 25
 35    – 240 10 – 33 GELWRAP-33/10-150 (B6)   50 40 150 x 40
0.6 35    – 240 10 – 33 GELWRAP-33/10-200 (B6) 100 40 200 x 40
 35    – 240 10 – 33 GELWRAP-33/10-250 (B6) 150 40 250 x 40
Single-core Gelwrap straight joints without connector
02081TycoProductBookInOrder.indd   8202081TycoProductBookInOrder.indd   82 1/4/10   9:46:37 AM1/4/10   9:46:37 AM
83
y Rayligator joints are tough.